GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3918
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005

INSURANCE SCHEME TO STUDENTS
Moorthy Shri A.K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch an Insurance Scheme for students to pursue studies in the unforseen circumstances like meeting with accidents, etc; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE R/INISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A. FATMI)

(a)&(b) Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs (Insurance Division), who are concerned in the matter, have informed that no such scheme is in operation by the genera! insurance public sector insurance companies.
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